

The Mizoram Gazette EXTRA ORDINARY Published by Authority

 RNI No. 27009/1973
 Postal Regn. No. NE-313(MZ) 2006-2008
 Re. 1/- per page

 VOL - XLII
 Aizawl,
 Wednesday 22.5.2013
 Jyaistha 1,
 S.E. 1935,
 Issue No. 253

NOTIFICATION

No.A. 12034/13/2013-HTE(TE)/8, the 21st May, 2013. In exercise of the power conferred by Rule 11 (2) of the Mizoram (Recognition and Regulation of Common Examinations for Certificate Courses in Computer Application) Rules, 2012, the Academic Board of Mizoram State Council of Technical Education (MSCTE) is hereby constituted consisting of the following members with effect from the date of issue of this Notification:-

Chairman	-	Director, Higher & Tech. Education Deptt.
Secretary	-	Jt. Director (Tech), Higher & Tech. Education Deptt.
Members	-	1) Academic Officer (Tech), Higher & Technical Education Deptt.
		2) Training & Placement Officer, Higher & Technical Education
		3) Examination Officer (Tech), Higher & Tech. Education deptt.
		4) President, Mizoram Computer Institute Owners Association (MCIOA)
		5) Secretary, Mizoram Computer Institute Owners Association (MCIOA)
		6) Pu Lalmuankima Sailo, Sel. Grade Lecturer attached to Mizoram Scholarship Board (MSB)
		7) Pu Er. Lalrinsanga, Sel. Grade Lecturer, Women Polytechnic, Aizawl
		8) Pu Er. Chuauzikpuia, Assistant Engineer, National Institute of Electronics and
		Information Technology (NIELIT).

The term of the office of the Board shall be 3 (three) years, which may be extendable from time to time.

Function of Academic Board are as follows :-

- a) to inspect Computer Institutes,
- b) to monitor implementation of curricula,
- c) to inspect and assess computer institutes for recognition, and other tasks related to Academic assigned from higher authority.

K. Lal Nghinglova, Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, Higher & Technical Education Department.